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Revised July 26, 1918
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MATHILDA BURLING. Phesideni

9575 - 114th Street. Richmond Hill. N. Y.

Am^rtran (inlJi §tar i99atl;fr3
OF THE WORLD WAR. INC.

NEW YORK STATE

★
Headquarters; Pennssloania Hotel, Setenth Avenue and 33rd Street, Neu> York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved Name of Deceased

J
m

>*.

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased
NUMBER STREET CITY 7 STA^^f

Army, Navy, Marine  3■ j-U ■
/  J^K REGIMENT CoftSlNY

Stationed at

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

^  .
- Place and Date of Death

Where Buried

• ft

Name of Mother

,, ,, r. ^ ^ y/i^"
Address fi -/- tbct

NUMBER 8THKET / ClTT

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,**7 ^

/. iX^
JA'

M



■r

'etvsaiJ Tjf^u^, zsnri^
•O .C ,ao%eiHs«W

nmim

ntj t L" rtoh-sfflA nc aJ fcihrjn^ 4".^ i fteii h^rnk ni njjsd wui 1

—Nr
syiXu lb 9ttWA —

r.sn. Ji,v-'

Siii*tiW •>n3 vn-jte./

V  ■- tc -art'} bji8
■f^
i

-t-^ \j 'I- '■* ', '•-

lK»iT>;€ **3it'ib'

TsriioW ^ ct \i

'^- tt»bbA

.»»n 05 bsuTS Aivj^ »d {{iw 3mft2 li !if^?nn8 yisv sd Urw I

V  . - V

^  ,r:uoY
4' V A:'



^MARlV^'si'
^ 652PM

■ rii
• ..-I-,' '4 , y:'i'



i;

}  . '■*■' /f ^ ~/-^aXS-}^



G.R.S, Form #114 B
T« Tho A. G* 0*

AUG 2 3 1926

/A2«f

0867

MT|}^rr!llO/l5/21,.
1. name/ Bhilllps/Jjqlm — SERIAL ^

0R(3m^^I0N Cp.._. G _ 354tli___M ^ If A/.- ^^ANK _.i...4ipl
8c DiVISIOPvi ' f

GRAVE LOCATION iupgoxme- Amex", Cty , Rpmajgne-s qua -Montfeu^ , Meus e, 1232, s ec. 88
CTY. NAME

NUMBER

--144r—^&a&.-8-8- - .4,
GRAVE ROW

PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION Landres,

GRAVE

Ardennes

COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES ..Verdmi S5 EE ■ 287.4 E 305.3 E

CONCENTRATED TO ... 164 Sec 88 4
date GRAVE ROW '' PLOT

iieuse Argonne Cemetery 1232
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag _9n/eg over body and on body.

Uate of death -

PATE FROM WHICH HE CAME

tW-

data E-1. M^ALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED
t-/

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT ' CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.

3. FINAL GRAVE L0CATI0N.„.10/l5/21,.
DATE

U. B. BIRDSEYE

.lift..Lt, IQ *.M. Cqrps, U. S. .Army

GRAVE

-.21.
ROW

E..—...
Block FEZE

m

Rpgaigie-sous-Mont,Ag^CkO« (M^iwb)
.. . CEMETERY '

Qll
H  A. G . O-1

W'

... .

V»J'

7



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATftlkN OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be ^cb.oi^pi^shed by_ Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves RegiqWatXoh Service, Q.M.C., in Eur-ope. ,

3. Paragraph 2 will be accoiiiplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

accurateL, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is ap^^j&ilsl-^.and NOT

•  -IT I' .

e)

a ^

y
i t .' (>-■. V •, ♦ /

?jand

)

•  c; ;■ ■ f-t.-.

r TC-«
:

- ■ ^ L U

Ov -

'\o;

'.f? v ■ .r.c* ' i'1' Tt.i ♦

I;'TJT7yr- » • A" ' ■

. V.
V

T  J

• •. j

■  'i'



7  - cgiciy^i^ir
GRAVE LOCATION bLa^W-* j

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

y
J. ' (Surname,) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL

.  (Orgfinization.)

/'■ f-v' - 6* ^ i ^ f
PLACE OF burial:

y.L'

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map referencB
must specify clearly what map is used.

i  u • M - . .• ^

i
K

.«>. :'IA ... . J.
"T. ̂  . i'

' " "il&JtJt FX .

/GRAVE NUMBER. .. ../.. •

Cross?: ..AHOW MARKED: Name Peg?.

Headboard? Bottle?... . . . .

identification TAGS: - ,

i  .
Was one buried ■with body?. . v'y . .. .. .... . ; .-.
Was one fastened to name ne^^or ' '

stake used as a grave marker?. . .4^ ". • ••

If name unkno'wn and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here: A

\

If

1

EEPORTBD BY: ^ r1 J■'■h

U:. .... i:';.. c •■  (Signatufe and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F.

1 rlli iImi S ■ ■ ri i n



CODE SLIP

SUB

HEADINGH E D I N G CODE

ffilXX

CaiETF.PY 3

buried GFLil/E

BLOCK

SEATS

1DIVISION

ORGiUIIZATION

M^mTIAL

NLME--

RESIDENCE comiTY

CITY

Yl..relation

.jniHEB

ELIGIBILITY

IL^TIVITY

PACE

ENGLISH

ATTIT^mANT

HEALTH

wn. nyxgnuc;

da:^ of

TRIP

ACCEPT^UTCE

29/514/PJ



ihiM 19S0 on SU JUyni0LX6« 9* »• OMld ttt* L«« a, o* la lliarci.
irrioal fchorbmrg 10.30 pa ̂ tOy 6«ii« fm^r irrtvod 6«9ti la ̂laly hmmring Uijir

*ad •tlM' offi«ix*«| i asirMt «ad i oiYlllaa aafliyMi* 'iVaia lof'l e«iX la*
ArrliMiA <iair# *»• I*falii4»« ««,I9 fa« Itit % €«).• Sliii, »w4>or» of HI# itafsf tad a datialSL
§f iai^mrpsmimm m

Jaiy Hn^if dawttd tn fefaanotiia •f jMirtoaii bmilaa##,- Sai^wa^* of maaiy,
pnfiuaL^laa if i«tadry« <t«« Imit total % Isn# it 3 ]mi fir An to frtntoh# lAnri «£rt.
Zatoliai INmlMBrt fluid i Wf*tk m Vm ttob if tto UwHoimm midiar* fii and r#i«^tioa
It Aiitoivist Ltoriat iftir iinww^* fitntrmd %» total fir dliair* Iviaiag fni«

ihOy 9^, toft totil f»l$ tm fto toatnlnii* Ctoliai a/llMrai^ 9t« Mmtototld lad tirtoa*

toly tta# lOto# lltft# tolly tolf# frm Virtoa to tto Miwii^Arjjjmai ijwiriiia i^Bntopy.

^lly l««i« toft Virdiwt 8.1» ««• l»js«h *t C«9#tiry* lift a.pa via Chmrpmiixy, Argoan
,rin«t» Fa«r to firlii ̂ 'iiaai-li-'Ctotoaa* ¥i«flRi*ia»^llli, toaai-Blosai# Arrl'-ad Sttlpjui
4 fa, liat •%«§ total to thaayaito* toft 4.8a pa rla dmitory, iit, Ullain-li-araiad,
toriiad fwiai ft pi. »l»aar umI alito »«tol tolitil ̂ Jryital.

^y Ittlu tiflt Cattotoal lad totaa In aaralag, toato totil Briitil Crystal, toft
itddai. l.ua p» ri* Ctoaffliary# iy# %may, toraaai. Arrind Ckaiiaa Hilirry S.ftO !»«
tilt at^ JSntillirla da totoiaai. toft 4 pa rla to itortri«il*#«a-llia#. to
torta-ftito-J'iwam. Arriiid farlt ft.ift pa.

*r»ly I4tii* ^i^taiiiaf trtf Piurii totn Smm^ at Sitil. iti^ittoilag trip Parli
topilaiato fito, Ulsanir at total.

^iily Ifttto iteralaf frai# Itotofe at totil. topart ̂ tnalllit. tolla Cyiliita-^anaaai.
■tirjsir at total*

■tNily Ifttii# faataimatiaaai via toltja. litato BitH Lijprla. Viilt Ctotaaa. liaair at Hitll#
toiy Ifto# toit traia fw toirtoarg I0.3a wa. Arrlvnd Itorboarg 4#lft ptu Sis
•allid atortly aftir 6.10 ya. capt. Ghild aad it, Xmac to iharRi. Arrivad taw farlt
jr«ly

Jt S:

Mrs. Sarah .krme Phillips



NAi:s "O^ILLIPS, MRS. SARAH AHKE
■v.-.s.s. MRIM JUL3 51930'

home sahgertiss, ulster county, n.y.

..-S
STAIj on

train /

CAR ^

berth or seat

time

bate



Name PHILLIPS,-lr3 Sarah Arme

Paris Hotel HOTEL AMBASSADOR
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address Houte I, Box 87, Saa;,gertie3, Ulster County^ Hew York

Party I Group X BEHIHLIC

Date of arrival July 6, 1930 Date of departure mESlG&., Jiily 17, 1930

Relationship Mother

Name of deceased PHILLIPS, John

Rank - C^l - - Organization Qo, G, 354th Inf

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne
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"WAR T5EPARTI®M'

"PIIjGRIMACE, WAR MOTHERS AND WiTJtjIWE"
— ROOM 901

229 West 34th St,, New York.N.Y. ,
t  I i x«.x-ty

MA ...1.761
REQ.UBST nor PULLMAN RSSERVATinw

'ii JiF
Estimate cost of thro^jgh Pullman,

'^■'^-''ruye"lUdTAy^ t. ....
!' i .y.3 ■■

Ilew York, t» . gof.^Q-p-f-,| ^ ^-Ti.
DestInat ion,

Via ^?c..rp qnnPTK f.n •HAc.t.

TW

Road Tr.NO.
H ,L„Date iTime jLower

or
Seat

car U.S,G. Order NO. Est .Cost

/  . 7/>-7 i^vra I: .  . ir3'
AH l\c*.Aj..< X AytX*—> sf i

LV 0
AH

"A,H
hv

*

ArT

LV 1
AK

LV !
—  .

f
AR f ,  1, .

Remarks;;
/■

f
(J
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e 10. 19£0

Mr8» Sarah ^nae Philllrs
Route 1, Box 87
San^^ertles, H. Y.

Dear Madaa

Please attach the enc3oeed tags to ei. u
pleo^ of baggage, t.aue to protect the f*Hft ar.-ival of
g?.r.s 'Ti Ie» Tark®

Opor. y juT arrival in this City, you will
' i tet 8t th-; Raiiros't ?tAtt u'- by a UnS tel j^tatsa Avxy
Orfi^er^ In nh- all. aear on the left slee^f
of hi* coat a blue'cl-jth band, th »fi.ag a. O-jld Star 'loo
t  I- word "PiX^*-) T"a3 a offioer rill escort yo;
i.ic i' ar tag^jage to your Hotel i? .Ttv Tofk C. ty.

for Th^ Cr.flcei in Charge;

G-e'-rge P. R Taylor,
lat LI Silt», Mr^CorpSj

Aaslstaut

fuel .Vii's*.
2 tr -

7;. I -



QM 293 A-M
Phillips, John - 1252 M

Atlsiiii f, wta*

A* mmip$»
iifaiM Shm Sfs

Ba£i$9HU»f If ¥«

OvttT Mitfiilt

fii» 4«M July %• tint
rm ma. ttM «liMir tmi. wUmm

rttMiac tiM ss Mri«« mmm m kl»d si %« n^aA ?#•'
iifAinc yw f4lfna«m» t4» ̂  Witoirtee at mfpfprn^ Hftf
%HM« rafatTii. %« na t«r x^ly«'

1% i» fihitifylaf ta naaw that t&a
«f tlMi Amr ^ ttarMi im at yowr r«Ai<^
aA aaiii aaartsews aaA attiaia«t larvlaa* TImi QaarttaN*.
ii«ft«r^ la paraaA af tiia h«a«r liaatataA It ty*
baisK. alMyvfaA «i1i^ tiia aanlaai af tiMMa amI
baa eapeaiai ewy attart ttiaaa aaldas tha 3am«f
algbt bata a aaRfartabla aaA plaaaaat trip, I faal«
iwwmr,. that tha taat luu baaa 3Kat<ari«X|jr tli^itaaai lir
tha waAarfttl !^irit at aatp^fatiaa aiiaMi tf tka
aaiA aiAaiMi iil« art aaldLag tba pilprj^ma*

I m iaiaai plaa<H«i ta raaaiaa aiH^ a<Mpli«
swelery taaarta aajaarwi rif tba aava ttaA aeeaHeratSaa
lAiam tiai anaMBi iwiirlnir tha iaairaiMr haf tha saaaaaaidL

aiii«iiii»H atth ̂  it%rinaia«

Siaaaraly yaar«j|.

j, L,
Majar <Maral».

fba qawrtafaaftar Qaoaraif

ADH

JTH

TOO

LSB



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE

HEW YOEK

M Route 1, Box 87,

NAME ... .?hillijos.„ .^rs,. Sar?h. AnnQ. HOME ADDRESS . ' qq; "'' '

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN .MX>. . EJUIiP.S.. ROUt^.. #. .1.

DATE

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

ROOM NO. . ...HOTE^r^ ROOM NO. .

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

date

destination

JUN 2 5 1930 ^_ VESSEL 9.i^>• 9abin NO ^.1. . A
CHERBOURG 1. A.

CEMETERY



RPB-3-17-30—7M

ETEW YOHK

M

STATE

Route 1, Box 87,

NAME HOME ADDRESS ..89-Agprti© ,
U1S t &T , C 0 •

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN EjllliP.S... .#. .1
S auger ties, Y.

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

r»ATT7 ^ room NO.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

date
s/.s.MPyByL:NKo.....(^/.?.:A

CHERBOURG M. A.
CEMETERYdestination
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Diagnosis and complications: {inclur^" dates)
o

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)
r July 6,1930 Aloin pill i, oou^ tab. Chest rubbed c Vicbs:; to have
Amyl Uitrite p.r. u.

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarks :

7/17/30 to Cherbourg, Beaoh,
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Dingnosis and complications: {inu^de dates) ^ ^ ̂ »wC-Xlxio--s, ̂  ̂«sk' r .

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)''^*^^^*^^"^ ■ ^
, V -Vv'Os./'*3r - ^.a-Xi3t..

* * ^ I, %t

"  1 *\^ J\^ iM~ y/^O^v C^"<^M-6\,v "i(^ J)'|-A^ [{(il^ (j-<Jl^

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarl^s:

/



RETURN NEW YORK

DATE
JUL 2 6 1930

i l , RPB—3-17-30—7M

M Route 1, Box 87

NAME ADDRESS S,™.??.rtles,

S/S .-AMERICA, hotel .!yi.9.A.l^^f'^;ooMNt4;^^RETURN ON S. S.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

ROAD

DATE7Ar:7.
/TRAIN . / CKW.<.'f\y... BERTH or SE.

REMARKS
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Diagnosis and complications: {in< 'e dates)

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)

Disposition: {include dates)

Remar\s:

■i.' 'i ' '

-  '



NAME Phillips, "-s. Sarah Anne

ADDRESS Route 1, Bo3C 87 Sangerties, UlsterOo.H.Y

DATE

TO Off ICER-1n-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I  BEG to INFORM YOU THAT I HAVE RETURNED

t  TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GODD. HEALTH.

7



WAR DEPARTMENT F-ENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
.n 1 1,28 ■':2iY
230PMIco

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

"225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.

.. . _ • jt. .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ qy 293 A-"C
Phillips, Johii-1232 M

Mrs* Sarah .Anne Phillips,
Route 1 Box 87
Sai^gerties, R* 7«

Dear Madam:

, Ti l \ \

/i\y

/ C
4- h

iAV

aeeeptances from the mothers and widows who ar'e
to make the pilgrimage to France, sailing on the SS REPUBLIC,
June 25, 1930, are far in excess of the number anticipated,
and due to this fact this boat will be somevz-hat crowded and the

will not be as satisfactory as The War Depart
ment desires to furnish. Over 300 women have accepted invita
tions to sail on this boat and it is desired if possible to re
duce this number to around 200 by voluntary transfers of women
who are booked to sail.

more comfortable accommodations can biy furnished
on the SS REPUBLIC, sailing August 30, 1930, and should you
change your sailing date to August 30th, a more comfortable trip

■  • can be assured.

:  If you^ desire to change from June 25th to August 30th,
please notify this office at once, in order that the necessary
adjustments can be made.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
' j

^

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Phillips, John 1232-1
Repuhlio 6/25 May 12, 1930

Mrs, Sarah Anne Phillips
Route 1, Box 87
Sangerties, New York,

Dear Madam;

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name rf

Address ^ y

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

■

Very t/uly yotu's,

End.

Env.

/TTl

A./p\ HUGHES,
CaptaiM, Q. M.,Corps,
•  Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-C

Phillips, ♦^olm 1232 V.
April 14, 1930,

Krs. 3arsh /nt» Phillips,
Route 1, So* 87,
Snr.f^rties, t'.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to.naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. 0. ,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

follows:

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to th0.:.United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Docujnent through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March a, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2^ x 2j inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

m



Hemb:y.c ,

I  the invitation extended
(Awept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Sarah Anne Phillips
(Name)

(Town or City) VT/iKT *r .. (State)
Hew Yorl&

i*-.

U. B. QOVKBKUENT FBDiTOta OFFICE. !02V
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QK 293 A-^
IMllips, John 1232-« ipril 3, 1930

itrs. Sarah Anna PhJ llipa*
Route Bo* 87,

Sengerties, K.Y.C,

Dear '^adaatt
!

Receipt is adbatnrledged of your letter of
recent date, relative to the pilgrimage authorised hy
Congress in the Act approved March 2, 1929.

In this connection you are iitfoiTaad that on
the questioajoaira sent you and retiirued hy you t.c this
office you answered "yes" to the qu^stiOii, "Hmre you at
any tim made r previous visit to the grave of the deceased
a»fti>er of the Hdlitary or naval forces In t/hosa you are
interested?"

i\s you er^te in your letter that you have not
visited the grave of yotir son in Europe, the "word "yes"
appearing in enaarer to this qtisstion was, no doubt#
-written in error. Accordingly 014 invitation to sail
on the S, S» Republic, Jtaae 25, 1930, htis boon nailed
to you. Upon receipt of the acceptanoo of your invita
tion all arrangeiaents will be made for you to make the
pilgrimage *

For fhe Quartenaaster General,

Very tm^ly yo-Ts,

2. 2.

Captain, Q 41 .Corps,
Assistant.

VP; lb
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QM 293 A-C
PhllllpB, John-X23S U March 86, 1930

lim. Sarah Anaa Phlllipa,
Hoai® 1, Box 8?,

Saagertles, N#T#C*

Baar i^daau

X

It is regratted that aa invitation to sail on the
SS "Republic", Jima 25, 1930, was eraroneously fcarvmrded to
you. The records of this office choT? that a j;iuo8ttonnaira
dated Ootober 7, eoapleted by you, indicates that you had
previously visited your a«Hi*e grove.

la this connection your attention is invited to
Section 2 (b) of the Act of »!arch 2, 1929, euthorining the
pilgriisages, whloh states in part, "but no mother or tddov
•;5'ho hae previous to the pilgrimeg© visited cemetorios des
cribed ia Section 1 shall be on titled to'make c.ny sudh pll-
grlzaEge, and no mother or widow shell he entitled ̂ to make
Store then one erach pllfjriaag#."

In vier!!' of the foregoing the rsEervation mad© for
you ca the 3S "Repuhllc" has been canoelod and it is re<iU€Mst-
©d you return the invitation to this office.

For Ih© Qufirteroaeter (Wtaeral.

Very truly yours,

mtia

A. D. HCOHES,
Q. M. Corps,

Aseistant*

Oaptaln,

V



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Phillips, John .1232 11

Mrs, Sarah Anne Phillip,
Ro'\te 1, Bce 87,
Sangerties, ii.Y.C.

Dear Madam:

October '7, —\°r^

A' rC$
The Act of CongresB which providee for pil^^mages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milit^^ or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or'naval series at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains,^e now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimE^s are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary/Of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in ^^'report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose bf the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to ̂ e the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows v;ho desire to the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the caliifdar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the repo^ referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, i# is requested that you anevier the following
questions by filling out the blafiks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the e/closed envelope which requires--"no postage.

1. Do you desire to make t^s pilgrimage if eligible?

Do you desire to make#he pilgrimage
in the calendar year/i930?

3. Have you at any tjfie made a previous visit
to the grave of jlie deceased member of the mili
tary or naval fdrces in whom you are interested?

/•

4. Please give/^your age and state of health.

5. What la^sfguage do you speak?

(Yes) (•#v)

Age

(Years)

English - (Ye^ ̂
Other language

(specify language epoken)A

P' \

/
neral,_^ \Jo

jf

£

For The Quartermaster General,^
,C.

Very tr^ly .yx)^^Te ,/o~,
■> ^

/End.
Act
Envelope

i-J i j( J

V  ~v

OHN T. HARRIS,
MAjor, Q. M. CorpB,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-C

Phillips, John
1232

September 10, 1929,

Mrs, Sarah Anne Phillips, _

New York City. '
da ̂,17,

Dear Madam:
/^xh/v.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aug. 17, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space bellow

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

■ui

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a wh
desire to make th

For The

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

ill
aoes she

Afills

truly yours,

(f

T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, J ohn A ugast 17, 1929

Mrs. Sarah Anne Phillips,
4£7 vfeoL DO in au, y

Dear Madam: yi.y.

Your attentijin is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Coip. John Phillips, Co. C. 354th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address,

3. Will yop image?

yyvfyy^

General,

t
^"v

2 Incls.

Act of Con%r
Envelope

4esL^

Very truly yours.

JOHx^I T. HARRIS,

/Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHiNaroN

REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A-C

PMllips, John ^ ̂

Mrs. Sarah Phillips, /
409 Walicer Street,

Milwaulcee, Wisconsin.

June 29 , 1929.

^  T r

/

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Corporal John Phillips, Co. G, 354th Infantry, whose remains are nov/
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the p 1-
gr image.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has sance re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress,

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,// y

Major, Q. M. Corpb, ^
Assistant. '
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Kew York Oxr

GOLD STAR MOTHERS* PILGRIMAGE

S.S, REPUBLIC, JUIIS 25,1930

Ulster County

Fame; , Mrs, Sarah Anne Phillips (1-8)

Address; Route 1, Box 87, Saugerties, F, Y,

Route; West Shore R, R, to Few York

Ly, Saugerties Train Fo. 8
Ar, V/eehawken

Accommodations; Parlor Car Seat

Elapsed Time; 3 Hours 17 Minutes u

10,18 A.M. June 24
1.35 P,M, June 24



Diagnosis and. complications r{include dates)

July 1st; Bronchitis, cough.

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)
July let. Terp. Hyd, & cod. misc.

2nd: Cont. Terp. Hyd, Able to be on deck.
4th : " " " n n n n

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarks: Severe cou^. Should bd watched. E.H. linnehan, M.D.

O
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Phillips, Joim atove,
;  . 1 It will add greatly t"? your coafort through-

.h3 . '."v? v,Mi a~si8t the Government in carrying out succese-

irs. Sat*ih''4hh«S Phllll^j^cting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
Senate 1, Bo*: ' ''r:d widow who has accepted the invitation aent
Saagerttee, leil TorteiF^rt to visit the grave of her eon or hueband.

Dear Madam:
Qu^rt'ir'tjastar General,

tmlv
Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in

Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. / , , ,

In order that you may be coniforta^re at-all times, re
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been

planned fof you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.

It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be

come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and

the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make

it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as

may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the suggestions made ahove^
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. t). HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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Fhinipt, ScHm 1232 If #HWI 10« 1980

■rs. Sarah Atma Philllpaj
louta I, Bo* 87#

tangertias, I# T,

Baar Kw^t

_  Baooipt; la aelcaowladged of ytjiat o<toBUBloai;l<re
you do not (hialro to ohasgo

^ ̂  ealU^ from Juna mh to Auguat 30^^ miUpa# pilgrinuiga to tho gra^-a of tho late
-  oonnootion you are advised that your»a»a hat Wen retained on the liet of mothers and eldowa
a^eduled to tail on the SS •Ropublic" June 25, 1D30.
aad arrangwaoBte *iil he made aocordlr^gly.

Pbt the Quarteimettr Otaeral,

Very truly yours.
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A, D, fiUaSES,
Captain, Q, a, Corpt,

Atsistant,
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JoHa 1232 Juno 7, 19S0

liz«« SioniSi inao F&illlpo^
BOttto #1, Box 67,
SttQiprtjlee, lev Torlc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, SaugvpUea IB Hi
levliavlse>n **

{lev Topk City)

m, 8

8

10:18 AM

1:35 FH

Jtme 24

June 24

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once v;ith the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
a

m

r

R, E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.
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milipa, jroim-12S2 u

jlr$« .Sarah
Eouie 1 Box B7
Sa»£«rtli«t H» T*

Dear Madam:

The accep-t^ances from the mothers and widows who are
to make the pilgrim9.ge to Franco, sailing on the SS REPUBLIC,
June 25, 1930, are far in excess of the muhber anticipated,
and due to this fact this boat Yfill be somewhat crowded and the
accommodations ivill not bo as satisfactory as Th« War Depart
ment desires to furnish. Over 300 wom«n have accepted invita
tions to sail on this boat and it is desired" if possible to re
duce this number to around 200 by Voluntary transfers, of women
vdio are booked to sail. .

Much more comfortable accommodations • can<ibi> furnished
on the SS REPUBLIC, sailing August 30, 19*30, " and should yOu .
change, your sailing date to August 30th, a more ■comfortable trip
can be assured.

If you desire to change from June 25th to August 30th,
please" notify this office at once, iii order that the necessary .
adjustments can be made.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, ,Q. M. Corps,

, Assistant.

0 ♦
■  .. J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips* John 1232*M
Repiibllc 6/25 12, 1930

Mrs* Sarah Ana» Phillips
Route I* Box 67
Sangertios, hW York*

Dear Madam';

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of Insti-uctions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency" arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
iiddressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

„  Assistant.
End.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

JolTT

293 A-C

Bepoblie 6-25 May 8|. 1930

SSps # Sarali Ann* PJiUlipa#
aonte 1* Box 8?ra
SiMag«rties, S* Y*

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to Nev? York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly/yours.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

/■'

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
»ohn 1232 I!

April 14, 1930,

J!rg» 3teri5h Anns Phillips,
Poute 1, 3oT 07,
Bnncertles, r.Y.

Dear Madam;

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival In
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows;

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2ix2| inches in size and such documentary
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than x Z^ inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Jite 1292-11 ipril i* l$9Q

S«rfth Jbam Fhlllips«
S«iitta X, Jjcjc 87,

SNua^rtieo, S.T,C.

DcHur %ia»i
V

8#<»lpt i» «dfcwnrl«4e«d esf your iotter of
reoeat dato, rolatiw to tft» pllsrtiaA^ ewthorited ter
JSbsgroso ia tb© Aot ai-pirovod llaroh 2, 1829»

In ttilo ©offlfwotion you *ro infoniMKl that on
<iwBst3li*itaftlaP0 sont you ant roturxioci by to this

offlo^ y<m «a«««rid V»«" to tho qiWBrtloa, "Kavo you at
tSmo »aae a proTiout vi«it to tho gravo of tho deooeaeil

Mwrit>er of the lailitary or a*ral forooe la nhoBi you fopo
lateroated?"
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C5

As ycra «t*t« in your lottor that you h&n not
Tisited tb® gravo of your gm in g«rop«, the uord
appe&i'lxjg in eastfor to ti.xe question *&s, ao doubt,
wpittoa iii orror* Accordingly aa invitation to eail
on the S* S« ̂ publie, June 2b, 1990, has been soailed
to y«u. Upon receipt Of the aooeptaaoe of yeur lirrlta*
tion all arrangaaaente will he la&de for yeu to mdce the
pilgrlaege •

to

«n

for The Qu&rtez^ester General,

Very truly yours.
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a. 8, MAUfCSEt,
Chiptain, QJK.Cerpe,

Hlesletant.
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293 A-C \
Hillllpa, jrolm~123S U Uaroh se« im
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3ib«» ^arah Anne FhUHpa*
ROttto Box 8T,

Sangertles, H«T«C*

Dear

It ie legz^tted ttet wm lorvlt&tion to anil on the
SS '*Repablic", J\mm 29, 1930, m$ arroneouslr forwarded to
yovL, 7tm records of tMe office sliOT that a <iuostionnalre
dated October 7, eoaipleted by you. Indicates that you had
preriofttftly vlsitei yt>ur soKi'e gz^ve*

In thia donnedtlon your attention is invited to
Section 2, (b) of the Aet of liirch 2, 1929^ €«4thari2.iag the
piXcriniagee, which etctes in part, "bat to mothtnr or *.7idov
who hae pra^oue to the pilcrinaee vlcited caactoriee dcs^
erlbed in Section 1 shall be entitled to audce any such pil-
grlaege, end no mother or widow ehaXi be entitled to mate
»ere then oxiB eueh pil^rinage#*

In view of the foresoins the reservation raod© for
you m the SS ''Repuhlic'* been canceled end it Is requeet-
ed you return the ihvitation to thia office*

cv
sr

for Ihe QuarterBoeter O^eral,

Very truly yours.

Lk.

s  o

L'
fe"2:

ih'
Sa

A* D* H9CSJ8S,
Captain, Q» M» Corps,

Assistotito



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFtCE OF JHE QUAFTERWASTER GENERAL

V-/ASHINGTON

In reply refoy W m 295 A-C

v.y1

•  Jeiat IS2-JS ifiuroth 25* 1930

S3»», S&Tdix Amxe JJiiXlipB,
Soaie iXj, Booc 87,

r:.,-Hat ToirJt City,
rear Madam;

^ •

■ vl'liis letter, ̂ hlcli contains general inforiaation regarding ttie
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe,, is Jjeing sent t,o each mother and
widow who has expressed' a desire io make ..the .pilgrimafa during the-'
calendar year 1930, The general plap for the conduct, of ; the: pilgrimag^
i.s shown in the Pilgrimage PegulatiOps,, a^;eopy of wliich.-.is enclosed here
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulationsj the'.' '
following explains in detail some of. th§, ihhst important-. things connected
■with the pilgrimage, ; " . . . /

Formal in.'vttations are being extended to each mo';her and 'widow-
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgr'image .during;1930, -In bo
far as practicable, these invitafions' .flra...teii»^',eit®nd0idv*lth to'
keeping the women from each state "together and the order in which the • •
invitations-to the "women-'frota the several states are issued is. based on a
Rawing by lot which was held." about one month ago^ i lncloseikwith-ea'Ch" -
invitation Is a card for ackrio'wl'eigme'nt and jit is .quite, important*that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly .ii^. or^pr that the neces
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations! may be, arranged,. ' 'The

,• gcvernment will defray all- thd nbcessary pxpensos of the pilgrimage,
including railroad faro, Ixotol a'ccoiimodatione, .steamship fare and.all

, otner incidental expenses. It will not prpyide anything other than the .
-necessary expenses so. that you ■should, bring with you such- 'funds as you-- '
may desire to use for .making' small, purchases and for other uses distinct
ly of a personal natura^ • ^

Arrangements have , been made with .the American Pail-road
Association "whi'bh assiircs us the united support and cooperation of i of
the railroads in the United States in handling the moyevaent-'..to and' from
New York City,- The local ticket agent will seeure your railroad,.and • '
sleeper ticket and will make the " 'necessary puTliuan reservations, .'Before
-your departure from your home '!^e%ill mail-you a ..chock, sufficien'tS-to '

..pay for your'meals and o'ther tfaYellingPexp.enBe.s wliiie enroute to Now
York,- Yoiir, railroad ticket wi'll pr.o.vide'for .a round trip from your .home
to New York and. upon .arrival in New York 'the'aamiy officer in hharg'e of
the New York office will hollect the. return trip, stub and hold it 'until
your return to New York "rrom EUropo, T:

.v . Upon arrival in'few York,'you'will be mht by an aimy officer
30/994/ . . .

A - i

I'r
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->and GsriortGd to a fii-st class hotel where resGrTa-lilons have boon made.
The d-ur-ation of yo^or stay in Now York will bo from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper tjuaej you wjll be escorted to the steam.ship upon which passage
has been ongagod for ©rropo:; All. of the women nieking this tr:ip will be
provided with oubic class accoramcdcitlons a.bcaX''^ steaiuors which moans that
fron t>/o fou-,- will bo t,uartorGd ?n the same stateroom. If you have
^^ay friend thov you woull .l.-.jee ro be 'luax't-erod wxth wo wi3.1 oudoavor to
arrange it if you v7dH eommonlcato with this office.,

The ocean voyage Ti/ill last about 3 days and when the ship docks
at Cherboorg, Ttrance. eacb psxty wJ 11 be moi; by officers ospec.xally
detailed for the purpose and tuken in a special train to Paris ̂ 7hero.
first class hatel accoriaiodations'have been vosorvedc The Iv^st day in

"v/i 11 "l^o o. c.uy or rost., Cyh 2d da7-'*j, tho women of each party
will place a vr js.th on tho tpmb ̂ f tho French unknown solduorl In the
afternoon there will bo a reco'cyiion in _v?h:"cu pho Frcnr^h war act hers-
govnrnmonp officials, and promiixont oiviliuas \all participa.toc The
following morning the groups going, to the different cometorios will leave
Paris, travelling .in motor busses, and procooi to the cometorios where
thoy will remain for about days, Twontyfi-.-e womon will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have cliai-pc of the bus,. Tho
itinoreiries to and from the cometorios and the Sahly itineraries while at
tho cemeteries have been varied so do to take ill points of historical
interest as well as some parts of tho battlefields whero American troops
v/ero engaged.!. Upon return to Paris, each party v/ill'remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will bo giveii to soo the points
of-Mstorical interest in Paris and vicinity,: The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and tho itineiarios have been so
arranged that each day iiidlbe providod for , Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable. cause it.c7ill not be possible for any woman TnyiVing
the pilgrimage to remain.in Europd for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with,-which she is travollin.g unless she is prepared to
pay all of hor expenses after loaving tho party since the Act of Congress
authorizing tho pilgrmago .specifically states that tho government shall
not pay the expbnsos of any woman, who willful]./ leaves'her party, =

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in Nov;
York,City by army officers who ?/ill escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take thorn home,'. Before leaving-New York each woman
will bo provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to' -cover',the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are. being used' as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select.lOfficers who will
see that proper care,is taken ofythe women who'are entrusted to their
charge, Arrmgements have been made'."for taking care of Women who may
T^o. taken sick during" the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any "who may die and provision has ..been made for returning.the remains of
any who "may die to their honiesa -' It is ossontial that each woman -mnking
tho pilgrimage furnish The Qjiartormastor Ceneral with an; emergency address
of some relatfve or friend to "be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be providGd fcy^civilian agencies. If,such care is
needed in New York City it, will bo furnished by the hotal physicians or

^..30/994/ 2
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by local liospit,als,i . Aboard ship, medic^ care will be provided by the _
ship*s doctors and in Paris arrangemeitts have been made with the American ,
Hospital for the hospitalization ̂and-treatment of any woraen who may heed i
it. In aduition to this^ six doctors of the regular army will be on duty !
throughout the pilgrimage. •

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two piecesof hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be req^uired for a trip of
about one jnonth. Laundry service can be obtained in Hew York cuid Paris, ..
Since the climate of EuropQ is much colder than that- of tbe tJiifted States, _
each woman should provide herself with, sufficient warm clothing to stand . 7
the motor bus trip ̂ d the visit to, the eemeteries. i . • /' ,•

Since it is necessary for this office to mjako all reservations for '
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre—" _
ciated if you will make prompt reply .to aay comunications received front-
this office.

For The Quartermaster deherali
'•.U

•t,rniy '"^our s,

j  A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,.

Assistant,

1 :l!n;closure.

Regulation,

'#■

30/994/ -^"3"



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October^ , 1929,

Phillip#^ Jdm 1232 U

Mrs» Sarah Anno PMlllpo,
So t* 1, Bv* 87,
Sa&gtrtlM,

Dear Madam:

m-

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the-
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between .
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

•

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

1



. V
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

millpa, tToha
133-» ' ■

art. Sarah Aanc Phillips*
42? n 50th St.*
3fe^ Torls: Git/.

Septe^aber 10* 19?9.

Star Madaau

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated xng, 17» 1939 ®aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
dfiftirft to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

^ 9hn A  X?t 19^9

Ifrs* Saafah Axme

427 50th St,,
Saw Torlc, iStm Toxtc

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces nov/ interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

OoJp, Phillips, Co, C, 354th Itxf,, whose remains are now Interred in
the Mense Argosne Amer# Cty, Bomagne-soue^Moatfr-ttoon, Mensa, Frazaoe*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
f

Ori«'ICE OF THE QUAWTERMABTER GENEK

WASHINSTON

IN REPLY RSfER TO QH 293 A-C

June 29 , 1929.

Joim.

3ai>sli PMlllpn*
40t Wallsmr

aiX«8alai»y, Wisccmslu*

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilcrlmase to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

lat® ^oh» PMlllns, Co# ̂Cr, 3B4th Infaatxy, wlaww reaalns aiw wm
is tht JceeriosBL &>i9astt»>«aQ8->>llontraaooi)i»

I, Wrtea^mm

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address m order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may uae the enclosed envelope which requlree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelop©. JOHN T. HARHIS,

or, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



v.QXil....!

.. (Christian i ame in full,)

(Rank and organization.

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to t|iie United States?^

If remains are brought to the United ?

■Y)

ates, do you 1

(Armyseri' >nl>ar.)

f

•
wish them interred in a national cemetery? TTT^ty'^orJ 7

If you desire the remains interred atfthe home of tuc/tion beipw as to wl^^they^Buld ife sept:

(Name 01 person to receive rema'ns.) /'fj f ^(Exjycs? oltice.)
C-. .

(Number (md street.) / ^ (C'ily or_to\vn.)

.  (Sign here)

V  (Number and street or rural route.) A (Oily, town, or post olfice.) (State.)
Read carefully the'letter accompanying this card. s—ari!
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-W^^STTa-'

293 C.R

aSr OUtolMr S» 1929

SaIWII UlillipSy
409 7al3car Str«et »

XUltRtflK^* ?1»0*

Dear fiedaai
\

'The Quartemteb^vriMf^ MpftW»
gMv^laf Block 9» llMko-Arsoxme lisericaa Ceutaiy* Eonagno^

•oaa<4iDZtt;faTiOQn (itoaae)* i'raxioe*

\  •■
•, \.

This is one of the permaneat American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will.be pieced at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives*

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will ■
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes, ,

Vary truly yours,

W Mm OHSAL*

Assistant,
i/'

n  \

23/592/aRK



'i

F0E11 H0.f6i
,'lacc nEUFCHiTEAU

Date 28tli, jtiiie 1919.

Domains of; ■  ,

Hamo FHIIDIIS, John ' ,
irunbcr: 2828198

Hanlc TUfaa. organi.3ation; Blifcn • . .

Disintonaont and EobuLrial pvxlo by Group: Unit:

Disinterred (Bate) Prom; (Givo coTOloto location)

I9th, dime 1919.

*.

•  305.3 .E 287.4 IT ■ ■ . '

lobuii ad (Bate) ;  in: (Give complote •location) . - •

I9th, June 1919.

CD

^184 Sec #88 ELot #4 " , '.

ARGOin?E AlERIC iF CHSTliHY TTo. 1232,.,

JTT^/iiEnsE, • , . ••'

:oport as to nr.ture .of Original btu-ial raid .conditiOji of bodj'upon .diointornont:

Burial good. Buried in uniform; body badity deconrosed.. .. . '

'as ono identification tag ■foimu upon the body? ' Yes

iiat other means of idontificafcicn v/cro found upon the body? Etrne

ote-;

UJA^
o.jj

If upon disintenTiOnt, offccts are found upon the bodies, thoj'- v/Hi be promptly
ont to the Effects Depot direct, as is- required by- G, 0'. 170, G. H. 0, 1918-.
fter being caroful-ly e:caminod for clivos to identity in doubtful cases "rotation
leroof v/ill bo made and report.ed.to Chief, Graves P.egi.stration Service,

ipcrviscd by Dt« Fyan.
..HP.'/

C.O.Grouii_

^ft. Rocr::Ti7.GL' ■

Piiltf- O.id.c.u .'- A
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMaINS DATA

"  iMle 86451
I. Location Index Card: ̂

(а) Name MlJiilPS x.. Jiihll. Ser. No. ....28.5^19.8.

(б) Rank OiilA Organization .Q.Q-«— 2541i]l.ll]jfl»...

(c) Date of death. — —11-6-1.8... (d) Cause of death k/fL..—

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 18,4 Row .r Plot 4 Sec. ^88 TYP

TYP ."h..

CKR.-...6L

(5) Emerg. Address ...iir.s
klilwaukee, ii^isc, —• .

III. ^e^of/^jddj^rs/iyT^g/^rT^n /og/^ag^oij^ dj^esj^es CKR..6

rV. A. G. O. Disposition Card:
G>'

(a) Name

Date of receipt

(o) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shippiag instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

rZmto.... DateExaminer's Initials —

V. A. G>-jQU.^REESPONDEnce shows communication from
dated

confirming request in Par. I\., item iTlrpijbDye, or requesting that

tl:.-:rr..l..L.T..2rfJ.. ., 1920.

Examiner's Initials

YI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

Date ) 1920.

■0

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?

Examiner's Initials Date ., 1920

COUNTRY
;PEiA]GB lEil.S-Bec.88 ^

Cemetery No Sheet No.
f-

G. K. S. Form No. 113
Amended April C, LOO

S-

1
1"
H ' ■■■■" ..V

te A.

167

Malio Form Np-j^ll *"

/lV



VII. G. K. S. Form No. 114 made - , 1920.
'  . . i

Typed by , Checked by —r. ! : , 1920.

VIII. Final, Action:

cable on ,1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on , 1921^

II....,

rs. CORRECTIONS

Changs cf advice. ACTI077 Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to ........ _ .

V

X. Suspension Remarks:

3—77a)

-.-'•I',



G,R.iS. FOiOi #il4-A. 'STATION td^ /
-RoE3ag«e--S-/B-—iEiOn4faucoi^---'

To be pr©par«d In triplicate. DATE X'jSl

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DI3INTSRMENT COMFARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters.

yByT.T^T-pa^ JeilB.

saaam

flpi. .. .A

ao«a«''

XbtJfCffv-

TTIA -

b

Y
1. Name

2. No.

F

E'
3. Rank

4. Org.

5. D.D.

6. C.D.

-V

Discr*pancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank -

13. Org. •__ _

14. (a) D.D..____

(b') D.B.

7. Grave No. Sec.,

8. Plot 4_ i Row

9.

+■

.aa.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. _ Sec.

16. Plot _ _ Row

17. ho 'l€)3Cp«

16. Cemetery

20. Dept. or County MasSft 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. "Code No.. .12S2_JjMS«_.88 L.

23. Disinterred (Date) r-

19. Commune or town BjQMACSQI og.>»i^lQB'iii>'AXX)OH

—

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ; John .PM^^^

Rank iiPi.*

Serial No. -'.kSBBlilS ^
" ■7"

Organization »p® t Qx 3b,^th,

25. 7/a8 identification disc found on grave marker? 5"='3 'V^.-qjp^y?

f /ignature Junior Technic

PREPARATION

26- What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

ilona - = ----

27. Condition of body -3frdly-'4woiirpx>-seTi--fBBT.iiTB-- -tiiTreT;t;Ti!ii-7rudDtlB-
28. Nature of burial.— -tlo-iJn"itfoxini"-"trarif.y--fmcf-ytn-e--^o-x^^
29. -Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?
ITdne

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date By
'XO-IB-BI" . lii;"T6i.ire

3i. Casket sealed by
CM 4> .aikCLire

'Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)



£8281^

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hex. ) Box Ho.

32. Designation of body: -

Name_..__PHim?S4._J<>to. Serial Ho.

Rank Organization —.

33. Consigned to: "

Name of ■ Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date),.. ..XQ-lo-21.- By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

'hVii-Jewey-«.' ^ . .

'V';^
X-ATT •

<6

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)...

To point of Concentration .......: X:*
;  iii KUJ.!'. W Oiliaeikje-7Lrg^5gP^--^rav#^:i%;

Convoyer..!... ....X. Signature Shipping Officer.
J. GERALD COLE

38. Received at Railhead oh Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery _ ' .
(Name

Convoyar.. . Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred I-e"tLco -■•pgO'iTiG Co2i« 3.2vS|f Oct.^ IS^ XS'Sl*
(DateSow 21 31

W. i
%

42. Grave No;
, ?, (Jr. 31,

J
Section

43. Plot...- .ir.^;:.:.... Row
lOVi;

G.R.S. Representat

.  L,

■'iEiti ■il: V- U V' K ' ' - >

■3J!^S \u.roiLi
OJiPT.

«a^,

-j" ,re ■



Gt. K. S'. I^orm. ]Vo. 1 6-A.

REPORT OP DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place

Date
I

1. Remains of Serial Number

Rank ..:....:......Gf.u: Organization ,?■???»

2. Disinterred (date) : Oct. . 51 ,1921* From (give complete location); '

By : Grotip 7^. . Unit. Sae.l

3. Reburied (date) ; In (give complete location) ' . ; ; . . ;

.  .Sow....8:i...B.l...„F.».„.ttr.....31» .-.

By : Group, Unit Nature of reburialan.T.^.Tva4..q t

'4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

^ftdly dec«« •8«d features unrecognizsblej U.S. unifar* burlap and pih« bax,^

. 5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ?. .T.»®....;.....:.....,.,...^^gEave marker ? .Tf.®..
^ "*^^4m^ufon^Mi^er^§ln^fed general remarks :(b) Other means of identification founc

...: .......i......Sona i. - n.

6. What- does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items, ?■_ . ̂

(a) Height (actual.measurement) ..„.„...l«]t...ta-.dat,..— . . y p.
.w

- . .. (b), Weight (estimated)—

(c). Hair—Color .£on.f...yiaibl* yjf^ (
Quantity N.on#,

Nona
Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

.  .. Locationw....—........

Quantity .................

Nona

__ Nona_

.N.aa.a..

w
Diagram'represents the mouth wide open..

" . . . S.f-
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

_  missing parts); .Nona. Tisibla-

A7/? P

22 23

- SF.

(7) Wounds OP missing parts (received' at tiime of casualty)
hna^ua bath fawira rigbt tibia and fibnl*

right radius .smd;.;Ul*a^ M

7. Disinterment
supervised by ... .*<■.. -

S* Uaira S, J%
Approve!^;

Dawaji 1st,

8. Reburial
supervised by .  , Apprdvcd't

JAmiS Y/.VYOUnGERW. B. SIffitlED
CA'PT,



V-^ •

f'-y ̂  •:/ ..i

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM (10. i6-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding niunbered svace This
forin is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form Ha, rephrGng reLiid
used m answer to Question 26, Form ̂j.4,-in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

St
.  3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit wliich made

rewnal, and now reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orrginally burred—m a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

.tUr whether identification iags were found buried with body and on grave marker bv renortine
' Yes" or "No ° j n 5

{h) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
m or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

I  . . . .

6. Give all inform?.tion as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great'care. There are32teethtobe accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed' as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
filhngs, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

^  ■

MISSING TEETH teeth missing through previous extrac
' |^^(not those fractured or displaced by

rece'aCwounds) should be scratched out,thuS^.^
:

CROWNEDi

thus ;

V? - L-.^lock i» rkolid the crown of tooth (label
gold, pteelain, or gold and porcelain).

BRIDGE wo: Sn solid the crown of tooth (label
bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

FILLINGS ..Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,

- cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES). ..Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

-TOOTH mssiNff
•fear-TOOTH MISilHG'

P.ORCELAIM CROWN

OLDCROWW
GOLD CROW

^GOIDans porcelain SRtD&E
.G<}L0BRr06£

IVER PlULINCf-
olO Fii.uir<&

OLD RLUlNfi.

GOLD FltttNO

Avirr

FCAYEO
ECAXPO

ECAYEO

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment-and the name and title of the person appro-ying'
same. ' • ■ f . y.

8. ̂ ho-w pame of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 8646X

I. Location" Index Card:

PHIIiiiXPBy John 2828X98
(a) Name Ser. No.

Gpl# CO. G, SMth
(5) Rank Organization

XX<«'0n»X8 h/sk
(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death

b
TYP...

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
X64 * 4 88

(a) Grave No Row Plot Sec. TYP.

Mrs# Sarah Phillips (mother) 409 Walker St.,
(b) Emerg. Address —

CKR.C.l,

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Follcnft-ing

MA

i cable on , 192
Z/ /"

le^r of transmittal on 192 /

. £. Zi- U (AQO
VI., Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ., 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 116 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. - '

COUNTRY Cemetery No Sheet No.

G. R. S. Eorm I15-A
August, 1920

3—8020

L

123E-i5oc#88 157



LOCATIO<, L-ANK

LOCATION OP-THfe GRAVE OE

.. .^MUipe Sea^I98
(Suraame). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

Opl, Co, G, 354til. Inf.

(Rank). ^ . (Organization).,

PLACE OP DEATH; : .<-=rVv . //ff. ; .- K <rti_
U  ■

CAUSE OP DEATH:

DATE OP BURIAL:
■ ' - ' '"j

■- ■■ 1.'PLACE OP iURIAli.'PLACE OP BT
JL . (i ^ i m,  (Gi-wwCettiptifa/, Department). Mi

specify cI

O'?\
\

GRAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name Peg^. Cross?
^ "

Headboard^. . . .. .TT^. . Bottle?.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?....
Was one fastened to name peg

stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags deserfption and marks
should be given here?

303
NE.4 REST RELATlVEr .

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP: ./ 1

REPORTED BY': V- |i '

_  , (Sigrftture and Ramk of Renortina OiiioerL i-^L i
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GpEMl HpilDQOAHTSHS
AMEHIGAH EXPEDITIQNimy

ADJUTilHT GExfER.iL' E OFF

FHQL.

TO-

xiDjuT^RlT GMExLLii

0.0. 0®. G. Infantry.
\

SULJECT ;■ infoniaatLife for TxirialfR^gister.
yf .C f'

f-1, You arc d^^tcd to t^^iismit with
out delay to the ChiofT^Ne^^ Registration
Service, the informa-tion indic^^ on enclosed
Graves Location Blank' as nacessaxy"for. the
comolotion of official records.

By Coimcund of General Pershing;
Robert C. Davis

Adjutant General.

llote;

In case this item is cneckod, you will
noto hereon:

Nearest relative of deceased:

Relationship-..

AddressJ__
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86451
.R.S. Form No. 9 ; Corrections, Burial Reports.

•  ' G.H.Q., American E.F.
<  - Adjutant General's Ofli

From : Adjutant General.

To

Subject : Burial report.

I. Your report of the burial of

requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failed to state

(a) Disposition of both tags.
(b) Grave marking.

Map reference.
Commune in which grave is located.

in which grave is located,
(f) Soldier's number.
fg) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the

place of burial, as required by G.O. 3o, G.H.Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

I  '

By Command of General Perching";

Robert C. Davis,. .

.  , Adjutant General. ̂



G.R.S. Form No. 9; Corrections, Burial Reports-

G.H.Q., American E.F.
Adjutant General's OfUce.

From : Adjutant General,
H. T. Lavoly,

•  Chaplain 127th Infantry.

Subject ; Burial report.

I, Your report of the burial of
.  Philips 2828198 John.

requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failei/ to state

(a) Disposition oF both tags.
(b) Grave marking.

"(c) Map reference. l/SOOOO
i-(d) Commune in'which grave is located.
-(e) Department in which grave is located.
( f) Soldier's number.

(g) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the
place of burial, as required by G.O. 3o. G.H Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershing :

Robert C. Davis,

- T"; Adjutant General.



Map reference— ^

Dun 3ur Meiu^e map, 1/20000 > >
F 4563. ■ • ' ■ ■ ; •

Grave located In the north part of
the Sola de Roraagne,

ta J



86454
G.R.S. Form No. 9 ; Corrections* Burial Reports

vj.H.Q,, American E,.F

Adjutant General's Off^e

From ; Adjutant General.

^  . H. T.
'  Chr-ni;!!!! 127th Infantrsr^

Subject : Burial report.

I. Your report of the burial of

Philips 2828198 John*

requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failed to state

(a) Disposition of both tags. ,
(b) Grave marking.

— (c) Map reference. l/SOOOO *
^ (d) Commune in which grave is located. ,
,  (e) Department in which grave is located.
(f) Soldier's number.

(g) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the
place of burial, as required by G.O. 3o. G.H Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershin^.
i

Robert C. Davis,

Adjutant General.

-
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GRAVE UOCATIG

LOCATION DC THE,.CtaAVE

(Surnamt.) (Number.)

(Bank.)

DaVTK OB BUKIAL. yih/t

ud Initials.).

.^(Ovgauizatiou.)

I'LACE OF BUBIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map ispsedrr^^ '

£jrr^

GRAVE NUMBER

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. .Cross?

Headboard? .Vt -.'. i Bottle?.

IDENTlFICATrON TAGS:

Was one,buried with bodv?.

Was one fastened to name peg
stake used as a grave marker

If name unknown and ta:gs nf
should be given here:

i^yescription and marks

REPOETED^.T: ^ g ^ It -/ 9- /

(Signature and Kai^c of Eeportiug Officer.)

This portion to bo sent to Chief of GraA'es Registration Service, j

. /

t

.j
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IHTESTIGATION AHD ADJDSGMESTT DEPARmENT,

-*a nViENT
O. rICE OF THE QUARTERMi^STER GENERAL OF T

WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O.

n\
Reji'stratioa.a

enei

File No. 86451

From: The Quartermaster G^nera^ f^^fArmy, ACemeterial Division)

CEMETERIAL DII^SION
Munitions BuildincRoom ( I 0^

please

expedite

To:

Subject:

The Adjutant Gener^-^P'We Array, 6th N. W. , Washington, D. C.
jf

Information required for G.R.S.

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

l/k

j/b

u

Surname PHILLIPS ̂

Christian name John

Serial number 2828198

Organization Inf»

Cpl.
Rank

^TT' Date of death

Cause of death

Authority (C.C.#)

enc;
.ps.

Mrs. Sarah

(VaiKer St., z
„ , ̂. , Milwaukee, ?/isc.Relationshy) (jjother)

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page #2 of the Service. Record)

a. Age at enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

87654321 12345678

upper right upper left

8765432l/2345678
lower right / lower left

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (Old fractures or breaks)

WoiAti waJtiAV

m I s

♦ I-J ^ H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

^ £)at«'-
BY:

H. J. CONNER,
Wjfrf.iH.iiw, Q.M.C.1st Lieut*



mESTIGATIOR AHD ADJUSOMMT DEPARMENO?,

m

C. rICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

G.R.S, Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O,

File No. 86451 Re^^'tratio

From:

To;

Subject:

The Quartermaster General

Date 1921,

[rfArmy, .-(.Cemeterial Division).

The Adjutant Gene^'pr'We Army, 6th Sjff^Sts., N. W. , Washington, D. C.

Information required for GR.S.

1, It is requested that the items checked below he completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

//A. Surname PHILLXPS ̂

Christian name John

i/€. Serial number 2828198

Co* Gf 354th Inf*
yd

Date of death
t

}-WV ■■c>/ /

Cause of death

Authority (C.C.#) 408 SP 91

. Organization

Cpl* L
Rank

„  .. Mrs. Sarah
iSlliiPf 4S)'^f.l!ier St.. .

Milwaukee, Wise*Relationsh^ (Mother)

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

a. Strike out teeth missing

87654321 12345678
upper right upper left

87654321 / 2345678
lower right f lower left

e. Weight

fr?

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (Old fractures or breaks)

)

Kllson

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A. ,

BY:

H. J. CONNER,
,  Q. M. C.Ist Lieut*
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WAR DEPART r#:NT

"Office of the Quartermister Gen'"-ral of the Ai
Washington

FROM: 0. QM. G.

GEMETERIAL DIVlSIOlU^,
Munitions Building

Room

PLEASE

EXPEDITE

G*R.S, Form 8-W_A-H

Information requested of A.G.O. JttI 14112*
Date

File No. Requis it ion

From: The Quartermaster Jeneralj U. S. Ari^y (Ceroeterial Division) (SPEGIAL.)
To: The Adjutant General of the Arm.y, 6th & B Sts . ,M .W. ̂Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S,

1- -It is requested that the items checkad below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

iO 4

•5; *4

of
It/

-/f

o
U Ul
H H

Surname
PHILLIPS,

Christian na.ma John

c. Serial Number 2828198
ly

f. Date of death 11-6-18 ̂

g- Cause of death k/a

h. Authority {0 ,0 ,ff-) ̂  ̂ ̂  ̂ ̂

d. Organization Go.G, 354th Inf. t/

e. Rank Qpl.

f!^V^E6 GRIPTION
TDee page 1'2 of the Service Record)

■i —."Ernergeney address- ^ ^ nt

w.^'fLelat ions hip XL

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a.

b.

c.

d .

e.

f.

■Age of enlistment

Color of eyes

Color of hair

Height

Weight

a. Strike out teeth missing

8765 432112345678
unper right upper left

87654321123456 78
lower right lower left

Permanent marks and,
physrical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

CW

C-BETERY NO;
1232.Sec.88 •-i ' -lA.

SHEET NO;
typed BY;

157

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

by:

'h. j. ^nker,
*^^st. Lieut. Q.M.C.

VH.

/7 s/713/l;vL
' ^ , -2. 5 - 2--/ /S"A— Y' *"

AtryiH & 3 3iy., "WaT Diy.

APR 22 1921



j  ■ :;i ■. r

iTAR DEPARTf.iENT

Office of the QurArtermnster General of the Army
VJashirifrton

S»R.S, Form 8-T'-A-H

Information requested of A^G.G. mi4m%
Date 4-18-21 '

File No. Requis ition

From; The Quartermaster (feneral, U. S. Ar^.^ (Cemeterial Division) (SPECIAL)
To; The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts M.W., Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S,

1, -It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Requ'-st
confirmation of all infoi'maticn shown.

/
•5:

q: li

hi 111
!— H

Surname
PHILLIPS,

b, Christian name John

c . Serial Number 2828198
ly

Organization Go.G, 354th Inf. ̂

Rank Opl.

f. Date of death 11-6-18 ̂

g. Cause of death

h. Authority {d .0,jj-) ^ ̂

La.j»>Emergency address-^

EBTY/ipES OR IPT ION
fsee page j=2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

Color of hair

Height

We i nht

c,

d .

e.

f.

w.-^'''Relationship A"'

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out tee.th missing

8765^ 321123 4- 5676

upper right upper left

8 7654321123 4 5678

lower right lower left

Permanent m.arks and.
phystcal defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

CW

4^
C-EIvETERY NO;

SHEET NO;

typed BY;

1232.360.88^:

157

VH.

y  s/713/LNL

H. L, ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

by:

^H. J. (^NKER,
^^*i4st. Lieut. Q.M.C.

Rsc a S & j A^^(x worlxHWarlMiV.

^  22 W2] 1?.??:...''
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